-

V- ht ke

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | ™™ - CoNTRMCT 6 cane Prae, l orpAdEe

2. AMENDMENT/MDOFICATION %O, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE ¢. REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ, NO. 3 PROJECT NO.(7 sooficadia)
M013 : 02~03-2012 ADM-12-209
©.188LED &Y COCE 13100 co
T ACMINEYERED BY  (F ot/ Man srom 8) ul:uoo
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commiasion U.5. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracty Div, aof Contracts
Attn: Donna Berkowitz Mail Stop: TWR-01-BIOM
Mail Stop: TWR-01-BlOM ' '
Washington, DC 205S% Washingten, OC 20555
& NAME AND ADDREGD OF CONTRACTOR  (No,, sieet, courty, S1ews and 2P Cade) 00 [ea. AMENDMENT BF SOUCITATION NO.

R.G.M. GRAPHICS, INC,

90. DATED (SBEITEM )

4350 E WEST ¥WY STE 110 . 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACIDRTER NO,
NRC-~10-08-368

BETHESDA MD 208144465

V0B, DATED (SEE ITEW Y

cooe Iacusvy cone x
71, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[ ] e above numbersd solicitatian ks amended as et forth in Itom 14. The hour-and date scecified for recaipt of Offers [Jts extendza, [Jis not extended.

Offers muel ackmowiadga receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date apedified i the sollcilation or a5 amendad, by one of the following methads;

(n) By compiating llems 8 and 15, and retuming coples of the gmandment; (b) By acknowledping recaip! of this smendmend on esch copy of the
offer aubmitted; of (¢) By separste lettar o tlegram which includes g reference to the solicitation and amandment humbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AG-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIFY OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR QFFER, 1If by virtue of this amendmam you desira 16 changa an offer already submitted, such change may ba made

by lelegrem of lafter, proviged each talagrgm or fetter makee raference Lo the solicialion and this smendmert, and 1 received prior 10 (ho opening hour

and dale specified.
12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRATION DATA (It recusred) DUNY: 794581702 NAICS: 541519 FAIMIS: 121226
BeR: 2012-40-51-F=-1931 3C: D130 BOC: 252K APPN: 31X0200.210
Obliqate: $75,000.00
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS Of CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
I MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/IORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED [N [TEM 14.

®) A T8 CHANGE ORDER (6 IBBUED PURSUANT TO: {Spesly auiboflly) ThE CMANGER SEY PORTI IN ITEM 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO, IN ITEM 104,

8, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IE MODIFIED TO REFLECT TRE ADMINIGTRANVE CHANGES {sach us SAmagen in paying office. spepraton daw, o)
GET FORTH iN ITEM 14. PURBUANT 7O THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103()

C. THIE BUPFLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHDRITY OF Mutual agresement o £ the parties
X
D, OTHER (Epacily tym of maatficeion snd suthofy)
E. IMPORTANT: Comracior D is oL, E] ia requited to sign this document and retym 1 copies 10 1he iauing office.
14, ORSCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION  (Ormenizad y UCF reclion hasdngs, Mauting sallah i ublect matierwhere feesibis,}

The purposa of this modification is to (1) increase the estimated number of labor hours during optlon verr 4, (2) increase the fotal
estimated cost of the contract, and (3) provide incremental funding of $75,000.00

The peried of performance for this contract from April 1, 2008 to December 31, 2012 (UNCHANGED)

The total amount obligated to this contract is increased by $75,000.00, from $1,745,890.00 to $1,820,890.00 (CHANGED)
The totat estimated cost of the contract is Increased by $173,270.00, from $1,745,6890.00 fo $1,919,160.00 (CHANGED)
The contract ceiling Is increased by $173,270.00, from $1,745,890.00 to $1,919,160.00 (CHANGED)

NRC Project Officer:. Woody Machaiek, phone; 301-415-8488, email; woody machalik@nre.qov
Contractor POC: Rodney Matthews, phone: 301-907-3885, email: rodney@ramaraphics com

Extupt w5 provided bwwn, 8l Lo and 20nEU0AS Of re CoCLMEAL NTITENCd I item DA or 104, 37 hervtolon) Ghangwd, FemAine uneASADRO0 BAd I 1 Trte ond effect.

13A. NAME AND NVTRE OF SIGNER (Type or prie 1A NANME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Yype or phiat)

Roolney & Matthpws Fosigeat o BT e
15C. DATE SIGNED 188, VOTEYHTATES OF ANERICA N 1BC, DATE S1CNTO
A~6-201w M R 7//0(

-(Iignature o) Campaciing Ofcer)

Murw.of aBueyed v dgn)

NAN 7340011839070

PREVICUS EDTON HOT UBABLE . SUNSI REV‘EW COMPLETE Pncady 08 - ?u.("ﬁvcm‘dm

_——W‘mm L .._,,_.FEB__Q..? zm&/_ﬂ__.' _____ S ,_&m@ SN



[y

NRC-10-08-368 M013

Effective with the date of this modification, PART | - THE SCHEDULE, Section B FSupplies Services and
Prices/Costs is hereby revised as follows:

REGULAR WORK HOURS OPTION YEAR FOUR (January 1, 2012 - December 31, 2012)

Description Estimated Hours Rate Total Estimate
Computer Graphics Multi-Media
Specialist :
2640 $109.25 $288,420.00
Computer Graphics Specialist :
3300 $79.50 $262,350.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST $550,770.00

NON-REGULAR WORK HOURS OPTION YEAR FOUR (January 1, 2012 - December 31, 2012)

Description Estimated Hours Rate ~ Total Estimate
Computer Graphics Multi-Media '
Specialist

20 $163.00 $3,260.00
Computer Graphics Specialist .

20 $119.00 $2,380.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST $5,640.00
GRAND TOTAL ESTIMATED COST OPTION YEAR 4 $556,410.00




NRC-10-08-368 M013
Section B, Article B.2 is revised as follows:

B.2 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION

(@) The estimated cost for the base and all option periods is $1,919,160.00
(b) The contract ceiling for the base and all exercised options is $1,919,160.00.

(c) The amount currently obligated to this contract is $1,820,890.00. The following is a summary of funding through
modification no. 13:

Basic Award: $167,000.00 FYO08
Modification No. $ 149,680.00 FY08
Modification No. $ 123,000.00 FY09
Modification No. $ 0.00 FY09
Modification No. $ 123,000.00 FYO09
Modification No. $348,360.00 FY10
Modification No. $-12,000.00 FYO08
Modification No. $200,000.00 FY11
Modification No. $100,000.00 FY11
Modification No. $100,000.00 FY11
Modification No. $100,000.00 FY11
Modification No. $291,300.00 FY11
Modification No. $ 55,650.00 FY11
Modification No. $ 7500000 FY12

OO N WN -

PG T Y
WN -0



